4 36
5 1
2
—
D IS TR I BUTI ON SOLUTI ONS
TruckMaster CS
Ordering instructions
Trolley content

the rating of interest for TruckMaster CS three positions version.
2nd code to be selected:
The adapter ordering code, including also the
relevant centering pin where needed, dedicated to
installed switchgear must be ordered separately.
Please refer to the Tables A, B or C in order to select
the right code: find the row relevant to the
switchgear type of interest and take the code in the
column named “2nd code  to be selected”.
 “Pay attention: the distance
between the rack in-out
apparatus operation hole axis
and switchroom floor (H) must
be minimum 240mm in order to
properly mount TruckMaster CS”
(see Fig. 01)
D IS TR I B U TI O N SO LU TI O NS 3
Switchgear/Cassette type
Total racking turns (YY value to be assigned
to 1st code 1VCFTMCSXXXNYY0000)
2nd code to be selected
Nominal voltage 12 kV 17.5 kV 24 kV 36-40 kV
CBE-CBF 20 20 - - 1VCFTMCSB64D30L915
CBE-CBF - - 30 - 1VCFTMCSB61D30L775
LeanGear	ZN1 20 - - - 1VCFTMCSB61D30L775
LeanGear	ZS9 20 - - - 1VCFTMCSB61D30L775
OneFit 20 20 30 - 1VCFTMCSB63D30L475
PowerCube type PB 20 20 30 30 1VCFTMCSB62D25L945
PowerCube	type	PB2	and	PB3	for	VD4	Digitup	>1250A 15 15 - - 1VCFTMCSB62D25L945
Powerbloc 20 20 30 - 1VCFTMCSB62D25L945
UniGear	550 20 20 - - 1VCFTMCSB61D30L775
UniGear	ZS1 20 20 30 - 1VCFTMCSB61UGL775
UniGear	ZS1	with	VD4	Digitup	>1250A	 15 15 - - 1VCFTMCSB61UGL775
UniGear	ZS2	 - - - 30 1VCFTMCSB62D25L945
UniGear	ZS3.2	with	HD4Z	40.5kV	<=1600A	 - - - 45 1VCFTMCSB63D30L475
UniMix	P1/E 20 20 - - 1VCFTMCSB62D25L945
UniSafe 20 20 30 30 1VCFTMCSB62D25L945
UniSec (only WBC, WBS) 20 20 20 - 1VCFTMCSB61D30L775
UniSwitch (only CBW and CBS) 20 20 20 - 1VCFTMCSB63D30L475
UniVer	C 20 20 30 - 1VCFTMCSB62D25L945
ZS1 20 20 30 - 1VCFTMCSB63D30L475
ZS1	with	HA3/Z	24kV	<=1250A	P275 - - 25 - 1VCFTMCSB63D30L475
ZS8.4	with	VD4-HD4/Z8 20 20 25 - 1VCFTMCSB63D30L475
ZS8.4	with	VD4-HD4/ZT8-ZS8 25 25 25 1VCFTMCSB63D30L475
Switchgear/Cassette type
Total racking turns (YY value to be assigned
to 1st code 1VCFTMCSXXXNYY0000)
2nd code to be selected
Nominal voltage 5 kV 15 kV 27 kV 38 kV
Westinghouse	50DH	 14  1VCFTMCSB613JL478
Westinghouse	150DH	 16 1VCFTMCSB612JL6088
Westinghouse	DHP	standard	depth		 48 1VCFTMCSB68JL5181
Westinghouse	DHP	with	8”	depth	 48 1VCFTMCSB69JL3068
McGraw Edison WSA 42 1VCFTMCSB610JL7357
McGraw Edison PSD 42 1VCFTMCSB610JL7357
Switchgear/Cassette type
Total racking turns (YY)/Racking turns
from disconnected to test (ZZ) position
(YY and ZZ value to be assigned to
1st code 1VCFTMCSXXXNYY01ZZ)
2nd code to be selected
Nominal voltage 5 kV 15 kV 27 kV 38 kV
SafeGear 25/04 	25/04 1VCFTMCSB65D31L625
SafeGearHD	 37/16 37/16 1VCFTMCSB66D30L900
Table A: guideline for TruckMaster CS two positions (JZZ=000) ordering codes selection for IEC
switchgear:
Table B: guideline for TruckMaster CS two positions (JZZ=000) ordering codes selection for ANSI
switchgear:

TR U CK M A S TE R C S  -  O R D ER I N G I NS TR U C TI O NS 6
5-Power cable socket
Please select the ordering code socket if needed.
One socket is always included in the trolley. Please
evaluate to order additional quantity considering
that it is possible to supply TruckMaster CS with a
supply single point for a line-up up to 4-5 panels:
6-Power cable connector
Please select the following ordering code socket for
power cable connector:
Code Description
1VCFTMCSSOCKETSWGR
Socket	10°	angled	flush	mounting,
IP44/IP54	2P+E,	50-250V/dc	16A
grey, for switchgear installation for
supply the TruckMaster CS
Code Description
1VCFTMCSPOWERCABLE
Power cable connector assembly
length	5mt	for	TruckMaster	CS
—
06
—
07
4-Adapter ordering code
Please select the ordering code following the
indication in the second page table:
Code Description
1VCFTMCSB64D30L915 Adapter	for	CBE	(12-17	kV)	(1)
1VCFTMCSB61D30L775
Adapter	for	CBE-CBF	(24	kV),
LeanGear	ZN1,	LeanGear	ZS9	and
Unisec,	UniGear	550	(1)
1VCFTMCSB62D25L945
Adapter for PowerCube all PB type,
Powerbloc,	UniGear	ZS2,	UniSafe	(1)
1VCFTMCSB63D30L475
Adapter	for	OneFit,	UniGear	ZS3.2,
UniSwitch,	ZS1,	ZS8.4,	Z8,	ZT8	(1)
1VCFTMCSB61UGL775
Adapter	for	UniGear	ZS1
(all version) (1)
1VCFTMCSB65D31L625 Adapter	for	SafeGear	(3	Pos.)	(1)
1VCFTMCSB66D30L900 Adapter	for	SafeGear	HD	(3	Pos.)	(1)
1VCFTMCSB68JL5181
Adapter	for	Westinghouse	50DHP
(long)
1VCFTMCSB69JL3068
Adapter	for	Westinghouse	50DHP
(short)
1VCFTMCSB610JL7357
Adapter for MacGraw-Edison WSA-
PSD
1VCFTMCSB612JL6088 Adapter	for	Westinghouse	150DH
1VCFTMCSB613JL478 Adapter	for	Westinghouse	50DH
—
05
(1) The code includes the relevant centering pin
D IS TR I B U TI O N SO LU TI O NS 7